For further details and a no-obligation discussion
about your process control requirements, please contact:
Suffolk Automation Ltd
Unit 4
Hadleigh Enterprise Park
Crockatt Road
Hadleigh
Suffolk

The product moisture content is measured in the bypass pipe.
Function
By application of the Automatic Dampening System a mill can achieve optimal performance by
maintaining its grain moisture at a constant level. The amount of water required - in order to achieve
target moisture - is calculated from actual moisture and grain flow.
Applied products
All free flowing grain types can be measured, e.g. wheat, spelt, rye, barley, oat, maize, pepper
and malt.
Construction
The Automatic Dampening System NC6 consists of three structural components, which may
be mounted independently of each other: measuring pipe, computer and water dosage unit.
Sizes
The housing is supplied in standard steel, powder-coated in colour RAL7032; inlet and outlet
pipes are round. The following sizes are available:
	 Type 	 Pipe Ø 	 Capacity 	 Installation height
	 NC6.D120 	 120 mm 	 2 – 20 m³/h 	 880 mm
	 NC6.D150 	 150 mm 	 3,5 – 35 m³/h 	 1120 mm
	 NC6.D200 	 200 mm 	 7,5 – 75 m³/h 	 1400 mm
	 NC6.D250 	 250 mm 	 12 – 120 m³/h 	 1560 mm
	 NC6.D300 	 300 mm 	 20 – 200 m³/h 	 1200 mm
Integration
The measuring pipe must be installed vertical and be installed upstream of the conditioning screw.
Optional installation can be upstream of the latest elevator. Inlet and outlet are connected with flared
pipe ends. In case of vibrations the inlet and outlet must be uncoupled with rubber sleeves.